283-09

25

FILE NO. 090864

[Resolution celebrating the 20th Anniversary of San Francisco Animal Care & Control]

Resolution celebrating the 20th Anniversary of San Francisco Animal Care & Control.

RESOLUTION NO.

WHEREAS, San Francisco's first City-run shelter opened its doors to the human, and non-human, residents of San Francisco on July 1, 1989; and

WHEREAS, For the past twenty years, the City-run, open-door animal shelter has become recognized as a national, and even international, model for humane treatment of animals; and,

WHEREAS, By developing strategic partnerships with other animal welfare organizations, Animal Care & Control has been able to find placement for animals in need at one of the highest rates in the country; and

WHEREAS, Extraordinarily dedicated staff, exceptionally committed volunteers and remarkable animal welfare advocates have made the care of animals in our community a top priority; and,

WHEREAS, Through advocacy by Animal Care & Control, San Francisco has created innovative local animal welfare laws and organized efforts to modify State animal welfare statutes; and

WHEREAS, Animal Care & Control has responsibility for maintaining the safety of San Francisco's public as well as for ensuring that the City remains a safe haven for all animals in honor of its namesake, St. Francis of Assisi; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the San Francisco Board of Supervisors hereby commends Animal Care & Control for advocating on behalf of animals and the humans who interact with them and congratulates them on 20 years of excellent service to San Francisco.

Supervisor Mar , Campos BOARD OF SUPERVISORS



City Hall I Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Tails

Resolution

File Number: 090864

Date Passed:

Resolution celebrating the 20th anniversary of San Francisco Animal Care & Control.

July 7, 2009 Board of Supervisors - ADOPTED

Ayes: 10 - Alioto-Pier, Avalos, Campos, Chiu, Chu, Daly, Dufty, Elsbernd, Mar, Mirkarimi Absent: 1 - Maxwell

File No. 090864

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on July 7, 2009 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

Angela Calvillo Clerk of *f* Board Gavin Newsom May

15/200

Date Approved